505465426 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5512229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENGQI CHEN	04/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU HUADUO NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	28/F TOWER B1, WANDA PLAZA, WANBO BUSINESS ZONE
Internal Address:	NANCUN TOWN, PANYU DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	511449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9LIFAN 3.3F-034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505465426 REEL: 049113 FRAME: 0123

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional)				
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	9LIFAN 3.3F-034				
Whereas, I, Mengqi Chen 28/F Tower B1, Wanda Plaza, Wanbo Business Zorguangzhou, Guangdong 511449; PEOPLE'S REP hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new at Method, Device and System for Alternate Speaking X for which an application for a United States Letters Fapplication Number 16/347,682 for which an application for a United States Letters Fapplication was filled at PCT/CN2017/103191 And Whereas, Guangzhou Huaduo Network Technology a corporation of People's Republic of China herein referred to the Popple's Republi	9LIFAN 3.3F-034 of ne; Nancun Town, Panyu District; UBLIC OF CHINA and useful improvements in g Live Streaming Patent was filed on May 6, 2019 atent was executed by me on on September 25, 2017, as ed States. Co., Ltd. to as "assignee" whose mailing address is e; Nancun Town, Panyu District; Guangzhou,				
a corporation of People's Republic of China herein referred to as assignite with a subject of the sum of 28/F Tower B1, Wanda Plaza, Wanbo Business Zone; Nancun Town, Panyu District; Guangzhou, Guangdong 511449; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of of the aforesaid utility applications or and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my therefrom to said assignee or the					

5884896